DOC # 130050

10/12/2007

11:36 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By CINDY L. HIGBEE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$175.50 Recorded By: AE Book- 236 Page- 0189

Recording Requested by and Return To: Matt L. Higbee and Cindy L. Higbee

HCR 61 Box 89 Hiko, NV 89017

Mail Tax Statement To: Matt L. Higbee and Cindy L. Higbee

HCR 61 Box 89 Hiko, Nv 89017

APN:

portion of 011-160-25

Quitclaim Deed

In consideration of		\$0	, a receipt of which is acknowledged	1
Lois Stee	<u> </u>			\
does	hereby quitclain	n to	Matt L. Higbee and Cindy L. Higbee	
the real p	property in the County	of Lincoln, State of Ne	vada, described as:	
That porti	on of the South Half (S 1/2) of Section 19, To	ownship 6 South, Range 61 East Mount Diablo Meridian,	
Lincoln Co	ounty, Nevada, descri	ibed as follows:		
Parcel 1A	as shown upon Parc	el Map for Lois Steele r	ecorded September 20, 2007 in Plat Book C Page 0356	
	29926, Lincoln Count	and the same of th		
Dated th		day of Or-	tologe	
	Notary Public	SIMMERS State of Nevada 78907-11 Nov. 6, 2010	Zis Steele	
STATE (OF NEVADA)			
COUNT	OF LINCOLN)			
Dated this	· _ ,	176	Douge 2007 before me, a Notary Public appears to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged	
that s/he	executed the above in	nstrument.		
/		/ /	Goben & Summare	
The same of		/ /	Notary Public	

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-130050

10/12/2007

11:36 RM

Official Record

Recording requested By CINDY L. HIGBEE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln County - NV
a) portion of 011-160-25	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
b) <u>1</u>	
c)	Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$175.50
d)	Book- 236 Page- 0189
2. Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Re	Document / Instrument #
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apartment Building f) Commercial /Ind	Date of Recording:
g) Agriculture h) Mobile Home i) other	Notes:
i) [] Outet	
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property \$	45,000
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) \$	
Taxable Value \$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	175,50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section:	//
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:%	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under	er penalty of periury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110.
that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can	n be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any clair penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.03	
additional amount owed.	
Signature (MM) Higher	Capacity agent for Lois Steele
D. Will a	
Signature Choly Highl	Capacity
SELLER GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELECTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	A SOLER (ORDITEE) ET ORGENION
Print Name LDIS Stede	Print Name Cindy Highel
	Address HCIZ WI BOX 89
	City HiVO
	State NV Zip 89017
The state of the s	
\ \ \	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
Co. Name	Ti #
Address	Esc. #
City	State: Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)